C H I P  D I O D E S
ESD1414
March, 2014
Change to Sub-Supplier for the
Bourns® Model CDDFN10-3304N TVS Diode Array
Due to circumstances beyond Bourns’ control, the current die attach fi lm supplier is no longer able
to provide the die attach fi lm to Bourns, and Bourns has qualifi ed a new die attach fi lm supplier.
As a consequence, availability of Model CDDFN10-3304N TVS Diode Array product using the

UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How to Order
CD DFN10 - 33  04  N
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Working Peak Voltage
 33 = 3.3 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 04 = 4 Data Lines
Suffi x
 N = Low Capacitance
Typical Part Marking
CDDFN10-3304N ........................................................................334
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Pin Function
1 I/O
2 N.C.
3 I/O
4 N.C.
5 VCC
6 N.C.
7 I/O
8 N.C.
9 I/O
10 N.C.
GND GROUND
2.45 - 2.55
(0.096 - 0.100)
PIN 1
INDICATOR
PIN 1
2.45 - 2.55
(0.096 - 0.100)
2.10 - 2.20
(0.083 - 0.087)
1.85 - 1.95
(0.073 - 0.077)
0.50
(0.020)
0.2
(.008)R
0.50 - 0.60
(0.020 - 0.024)
0.152
(0.006)
1.15 - 1.25
(0.045 - 0.049)
0.35 - 0.45
(0.014 - 0.018)
0.20 - 0.30
(0.008 - 0.012)
2.05
(.081)